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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCFE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS ;
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE TIUNTY: 7“’
clifford E. sul s

L oor wel 200 B -legzl owner..of the property situate in Bultimare
County and which is described in the description aud plat nll-:hdhmnmdmlﬂllplﬂw.

hereby petition for & Varlance from Section.415.1 .. to permit twa(2).trailers. .

@0_18.15_acres. 450 feet apart instead af. the 1000-fast.

ﬂwmwnﬂwmnmun\y‘lﬂ the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for l'h-
following reasons: (indicate hareship o practical difficulty)

There is electricity, roads, and water available. It is
impractical to place traiiers in any other location.

See attached desoription

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations,

We, gree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
and further agree 1o and re 1o be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant 11 the Zoniug Law For Baltimore County.

(..Acllq-v'

c18ffora . sullivan

Conlract purchaser Legal Owner'

36

. 197 3, that e subject maiter of this Ppelition be advertised, as

of Baltimore Couaty, in two newspapers of general circulation through.
re County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimare

County, on the - 197 3 at A 0%ien

Zoning Commissioner of Bt

(over)

Balttmare Smmty. Marglanh
Brpariment @f Publts Warks
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

. MARYLAND 21304

Bares of Enginsering
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFTRSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Eusane J. GuezoRs. PE Woa. T. MaLzen
sunseres R ]

Septenbar 27, 1973

Hr, 5. Eric DiNeana
Zoning Conmissioner
County Office Bul iding
Towson, Maryland

Re: Item 54 - ZAC - Sevtedu; él.slz'ﬁ\
o : Clifford E, Sullivan
'l,m:::::an:F 0ld Hanover Road and Clifford Sullivan Road
Variance to permit two trailers on 78,15 acres of land
District b4
Dear Hr, DiNenna;
Ho traffic problems are acticlpated by the requested variance
to pemit two house trailers.

Very truly yours,

Dl A Yo

Traffic Engineer Assaciate

MSF/pk

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 3, 1973

Mr. Clifford E. Sullivan
te 3, pox 127
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: Variance Petition

stunens Ite:
Clifford E. Sullivan - vetitioner
ENCIEE Dear Mr. Sullivan:

DEPARTY

CERING The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed

STATE Boans comusuery | e plans submitted with the above raferemced

petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the Property. The following comments are a
result of this review ang inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate the
iateness of the zoning actien requested, but
re that all parties are made aware of plans

that may have a bearing on this case.. The Director

of Planning may file a written report with tha

Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the
at: of the zoning.

The subject property is located cast of the
! intersection of 01d Hanover Poad and Clifford

iSuluvan Roads, in the 4th District of Baltimore County.

This property, which is zoned RDP, is requesting a
| Variance to permit two trailers on 78.15 acres

| of land, in an arca thae app Tently was used
Previously as a Boy ascout camp.

. @ current status of this arca in unknown at
this time and Shoule be clarified pricr to the

located in this area for a numver of yerus,

There are other out buildings in the area

that were apparently used as cabins for the campin:
facilities at one time.The tract ig heavily w::g!d
21l the roads are conseructed of gravel.

Baltimore County Fire Department
4 Austin Dairz
et

Towson. Murylang 21204

23T

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: llr. Jack Dillom, Chairmaa
fete Zoning .\d.visnry'(:omutte:

Re: Property Owner: Glifford E. Sullivan
Location: pnt. of@;:w'r Road and Clifford Sullivan Road
Item o, 54

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has besh suzvered

i b applicable
uceau and the comments below marked with an 'x" are app!
und':!é:u?;:; to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

d
. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required an
¢ sl‘uu ;e located at intervals of feet along an

approved road in accordance with Baltimore County 3tandards

5 published by the Department of Public Uorks.
2. : :Z‘éond n:an:vuf vehicle access is required for the site.
%. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at ____

ERCIEDS the naxinmun allowed by the Fire Department,

~
-

¥ i i ts
- e site sha'l be made to comply Wwith all npp‘_u’.ahle'pir
€ :.2 the Pire P wveation Code prior to occupancy er beginning

f operations o
¢ ) s 'ghe g:udmus and structurec existiag or proposed on the
site snall comply with all -pplicable_tequlument:.of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard io. 101
"The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Edition prior to occupancy,
. Site plans are approved as drawm, L
mc)k ?, ﬁe Fli’re Prevention Zureau has no comments at this time,

oted and /), 7/ /c;} sche
pu

Reviewer: Approveds,

ahning Grou eputy Chief
Sper_‘illslnﬂu:tio ivision Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

Property on block foundations and have apparently been

zoning Agenda Tuesday, September 11, 1973

el e e T

Mr. Clifford E. Sullivan
Item 54
October 3, 1973

Prior to scheduling this haaring a
proper description and site plan must be sub~itted
to this office.

This petition is accented for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
less than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing cerrificate, wili be forwarded to you
in the near future.

Ve ruly yours
OHN Jf DILLON, JRg/Chairman
Zoning' Advisory Cobmittee

JIDJr. :ID

Enclosure

——DBaALTIMoRE County, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEIaLTH

JEFFERSON BUILDING

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204 September 18, 1973

Mr. S, wutic DiNenna, Zoning Comuissioner
Office of Planning and Zonfag

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiKenna:
Comsencs on fcem 54, Zoning Advisory Commiteee Moettng

September 11, 1973, are as follows:

Propercty Owner: Clifford E. Sullivan

Location: Int. Old Hanover and Clifford Sullivan Roa
Present Zening: R.D.P

Proposed Zoning: Varlance to permit 2 trailers on
Districe: 4 property
No. Acres: 78.15

Private sevage disposal system and private water weli

functioning satisfaccorily.

Very truly yours,

L—
_(EF f"‘( A~ “
Thomas K. Devlin, Directer

BUREA' OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

VB rang

CONALD . ROOP, MO, MPH
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Pursuant 1o Lhe advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the sbove Petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following Gnding of facts that strict compliance with

tog. Baltimers. County Zoning 2. wowA zesult. in. aad

hardship upon the Potitioner

the 30awe Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason ofthe.granting.of.
the Variance requested not advecsely. affecting the bealtha safety. and gencral.
re. of the community.. the Variance to permit two.{2)_trailera four buadred

. (350} feet apar:.in ey of the_teauited ene thousand (1000) fzat showld

ranted.

=4
15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commistioner of Raltimore County, this -..o2d. —.._.___.

\H
g1 ....November ..., 197 .3, that the hereln Petition for the Variance to permit
2) tralers four hundred and fifty (450) feet apart in licu of the required

date of this Order, subject ta the

roval of a site plan by the Depart-
@ment of Public Works and the Office
of Planning and Zoning.

Fursuant to the advertisement, posiiny of property and public hearing on the above petition

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _...o......._

[ S —— 2 197 __, that the above Varlance be and the same is hereby DENIED,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. . NoV

TO.. §..Eris Dilenna, 2

D. Froma, Director of Planning
rpon, VAAitm D, Promm, DITRILL

SURJECT! Clifford
Hortheast corner of 0ld Hanover and
fusuem iy N Sullivan Roads.

Peticlon fos Varfance for Two {2) Trajlers.

Petitioner - Clifford E. Sullivan

4th Diserice

HEARING: Monday, November 3, 1973 (11:00 AM.)

leved the
The staff of the Offica of Planning and Zoning has rev
subject petition snd has no comment to mske at this time.

pil
¥Elltam D. T Direccor of
Flanniog

WDF:NEG:rw

September 13, 1973

Me. 5. Eric DiNanna, Zoning Commissioner
Zonlng Advisory Commities

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimors County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on tem #54, Zoning Advisory Committee Meating, September 11, 1973, are as follows:

Propacty Owner: Clifford €., Sulllvan

Locations Int, of Old Hanovar Road and Clifford Sullivan Road

Existing Zoning: R.D.P.

Propotad Zoning: Vorlance fo parmit two (2) trailers an 78. 15 azres of land
No. of Acres: 78,15

District s 4

This plan has been reviewad and thara are no site-planning factors requiring commant.

Vagy inuly you

/‘“fa,,,{ biwntley

lanning Specialist 11
Project & Development Planning Divisian

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
AREA CODE 301 BLANNING 84BN ZOMING sheasmt
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BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: septembor 20, 1973

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Z.A.C. Maoting of: Septembar 11, 1973

Rey Item 5i
Property Owmer: Clifford E. Sullivan
iocation: Int. of 01d Hanover Road and Gifford Sullivan Road

Present Zoning: R.D,P. )
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit tWo (2) trailors on 78.15 acres of land

District: L
No. Acres: T8.15 acras

Dear Mr. Dillennar
flo behring on school population.
Very L%
lo Zix,

WNB/ml W, Hick Petrovich
Field Representative

AOTMUA B WEELCH, o e

]
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.._ Qebober ... .. 19.13
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the snnated advertisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspeper pristed
iad published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., osra.dmcamsic
=%_.00c. AMN.. .. soocemisamis before the______SSh_ .
day of Novemkar 19.72., tbe ficaerp
appearing on the____J8%h. . day of... October
FURER

ALt

Cost of Advertisement, §___

Property beginning at the intersection of 0ld
Hanover koad and Clifford Sullivan Road containing
78.15 acres, as shown on the Tax Maps 31 and 39
owned by Clifford E. Sullivan. Shown en the tax
map is the approximate locatisn of two trailers
for which a Variance of the Baltimore Coraty Zoning
Regulations Section 415.1c to rermit 450 fept
distance instead of the 1000 feet, which u‘: a required
separation of the two tyailers. /

OFFICE OF

T I IS S

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133

5 - 19
was inserted in THE COMMUNITY TIMES, o weehly s ~pages bl i
in Baltimore County, Marvland, cnce o werh, for svecessi
weekd before th dav of gop,

was inserted in

snurd ol Get

STROMBERG 1'(

CATIONS, Ine.




PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHSET

Wall Mop | Griginal Dophicote = 250 Sheal
dole | by | dote | by | dete | by |dote | by | dute | by

FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
7C, BA, CC, CA .~y

Revised Plans:
Change in outiine or descripron___Yes
p— |}

Reviewed by: J

Previous case: Map “—M-

¥ .
RALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AL} ZONING

Your Patition hos bean recelved * this 'S doy of
W72, ltem?

of the Patition for onignment of o beuring

’f, G, en 24118

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNYY
Towsen, Marylond

1 i Posti|
Diistrict. ‘lt Date of 13

Posted for of

vetitioner; CALEFCRD  E

Location of property:. NE/( LA,
Sokkivas

Hemarks: ..

vosted by &L Lrczaas Date of return (. (PR o

,

SALTIHOR: COWTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZoNing

Itaw %4
m-vtr Ortice but1ding
Mx. . Vo Chasepeske
""'u:'u'—: !ﬂm_ Towson, Merylend 21204

Maisterstous, Narylesd 21196

Your Patition hes besn feceived and accentad for filing

e S S Besteshar  un.

Petitioner Clifford 5. Sulliven
—_— Dllves

Patitionsr's Atterney Foviowed by
— ]

e
Toning Advizary Comnifies

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OHFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DivisiON
MISCELLANEGUS CasH REcemr

oare_Nov. 16, 1973

AloUNT

Clifford g, Sullivan
Route 3 Box 127
M-tuﬂtuvn,
Advertising “iu
#1li-128-2

211
_m’? of youx property 405

M. 12731

Account01-662

—-$0,50

veLLOW . custamEn

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M 12476

OFFICE OF FINAN  REVENUE DivIEION

MISCELLANEOUS CcAsH RECEIPT

oare %2ts 16, 1973 accouns _01-662
amouny__$25.00

BisTHiny

on
wTE  casHizn PN acincy

vELLow - cusTomen
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